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DENHAM’S 
Fine art and antique auction to be held on WEDNESDAY 13th May 2009  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE LOT NO’S 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 1 - 143 

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 151 – 161 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, CARPETS, TOYS, 

BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC 
176 - 425 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE  451 – 612 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS  651 - 787 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, CURIOS & OBJECTS OF 

VIRTUE   
788 – 1028 

 

ON VIEW  

Saturday 9th May 9am – 12 noon 

Monday 11th May   10am – 4pm 

Tuesday 12th May   10am – 7pm 

Morning of Sale 13th May 9am – 10am 

 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 

shelves enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 25" £80-120 

2 An Italian style carved coffee table with grey smoked glass top, raised on cabriole supports 

60" £200-300 

3 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet 72" £80-120  

4 A William IV turned mahogany panel end bedstead 54" £30-50 

5 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier what-not, with three quarter gallery, fitted a drawer 24"  

  £250-350 

6 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a turned 

column with tripod base 43" £500-600 

7 A set of 4 19/20th Century carved Italian walnut hall chairs with shaped backs (some 

damage) £100-150 

8 A Georgian style bleached mahogany bookcase with adjustable shelves and fret work 

decoration to the sides, raised on a platform base 42" £90-120 

9 A 1930's walnut bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, 

raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 30" £30-50 

10 A 19th/20th Century inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with 

moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled 

door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 32" 

£180-220 

11 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on splayed 

bracket feet 35" £500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

12 A William IV mahogany drop flap work table, fitted 2 drawers, raised on a chamfered 

column and triform base 20" £175-225 

13 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, crossbanded rosewood, fitted a frieze 

drawer and raised on square column with chamfered base ending in splayed feet 40"  

  £70-90 

14 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with brass banding (some missing) 16" £75-100 

15 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany oval extending dining table with gadrooned 

borders and 1 extra leaf, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports 53" £150-200 

16 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bookcase, the interior fitted glass shelves and enclosed by 

glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 38" £200-300  ILLUSTRATED 

17 A 19th Century honey oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 

short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £275-350 ILLUSTRATED 

18 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back chairs with shaped mid rails and 

upholstered seats £500-600 

19 A 19th Century mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports with 

H framed stretcher 36" £350-450 

20 A parquetry box, the lid decorated a lake scene with boat and mountains in the distance 12" 

£50-75 

21 A nest of mahogany interfitting coffee tables 17" £30-50 

22 A Regency style bleached mahogany 3 tier what-not, raised on turned and block supports 

the base fitted a drawer 13" £50-75 

 

23 An Edwardian walnut tall boy, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted 3 drawers 
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with tore handles, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors raised on bracket 

feet 38" £100-150 

24 A 19th Century D shaped over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 64" 

(some corrosion to the silvering) £400-600 

25 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase top with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted 

adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors 40" £80-120  

26 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, with raised 

back, fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on cabriole ball and claw 

supports 60" £50-75 

27 A set of 4 18th/19th Century elm ladderback chair chairs with solid seats, raised on club 

supports £50-75  

28 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal roll top desk with tambour shutter 48" (requires some 

attention) £150-200 

29 A  William IV rectangular mahogany tea table, raised on baluster support with triform base 

36" £100-150 

30 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on bracket feet 38" £200-300 

31 A Chippendale style oval mahogany extending dining table with gadrooned borders and 1 

extra leaf, raised on cabriole supports 46" £50-75 

32 A set of 6 1930's Queen Anne style carved walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered 

drop in seats raised on cabriole ball and claw supports £75-125 

33 A 19th Century bleached mahogany domed twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 9" 

£20-30 

34 A Continental mahogany show frame stool, raised on cabriole supports 12" £100-150 

35 A Georgian oval snap top breakfast table raised on a gun barrel column and tripod supports 

ending in brass caps and castors 53" £400-500 

36 A nest of 3 rectangular oak interfitting coffee tables, raised on turned and block supports 

20" £30-50 

37 A 19th Century mahogany shield and feather back open arm carver chair, the seat of 

serpentine outline, raised on square tapering supports £60-90  

38 A Victorian mahogany pedestal collectors cabinet fitted 17 drawers enclosed by a panelled 

door and raised on a platform base 21" £225-275 

39 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £130-180 

40 A rectangular mahogany bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead 

glazed panelled doors, raised on a platform base 37" £50-75 

41 An Edwardian walnut buffet, the base fitted a double cupboard £40-60  

42 A bamboo bookcase fitted shelves 20" £30-50 

43 A triple bevelled plate dressing table mirror £10-20 

44 A Georgian style mahogany bow front side table with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 51" £60-90 

45 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 43" 

£75-125 

46 A Regency style bleached mahogany 3 tier hanging what not, the base fitted a drawer 22" 

£35-55 

47 A pair of 19th Century French painted bar back salon chairs (require some attention) £125-

175 

 

48 A 19th Century Channel Islands mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice and panelled 



 

doors, raised on bracket feet 51" £500-700 

49 A Victorian bleached mahogany 2 tier serving table, with raised back by Maple & Co, 

raised on turned and block supports 72" £300-400 

50 A Victorian harmonium contained in a walnut case by The Detroit Organ Company  

  £40-60 

51 A 19th Century mahogany stationery box with fitted interior and with writing slope to the 

front 15" £50-70 

52 A 19th Century mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 

long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £350-450 

53 A 1930's oak display cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal 

glazed panelled doors 35" £40-60 

54 A Victorian mahogany writing table with black leather inset writing surface, fitted 2 long 

drawers raised on square tapering supports 45" £200-250 

55 A 19th/20th Century Continental green painted cabinet of serpentine outline enclosed by 

panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 49" £500-700 

56 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table 16" £30-50 

57 A pair of 19th Century Continental walnut show frame tub back armchairs, upholstered in 

rexine and raised on cabriole supports £500-600 

58 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut work table fitted a drawer with deep basket, raised 

on carved supports 28" (veneers bubbling, requires attention) £225-275 

59 A coopered oak jardiniere raised on a stand £40-60 

60 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut Davenport, the top with stationery box, the pedestal fitted 

4 long drawers 21" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

61 A William IV mahogany show frame day bed, raised on scroll supports 76" £1200-1500  

62 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative carved gilt wood frame 63" overall 

£100-150 

63 A 19th Century Anglo Indian hardwood and inlaid ivory shaving stand, the base fitted a 

box with hinged lid raised on tripod supports £275-325 

64 A 1930's Heales style oak pedestal bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a 

platform base 12" £10-20 

65 A Victorian bleached mahogany hall table with raised back, raised on turned supports 39" 

£100-150 

66 A rectangular carved mahogany footstool with gadrooned decoration raised on cabriole ball 

and claw supports 34" £60-90 

67 A Continental stripped pine settle with pierced back, the seat with hinged lid 48" £80-120 

68 A 1930's carved oak 6 piece dining suite comprising a refectory style drawleaf dining table 

with H framed stretcher, a set of 4 carved oak dining chairs and sideboard with raised back, 

all raised on bulbous turned supports £75-125 

69 A 19th Century Hepplewhite style open arm carver chair with shield shaped back, 

upholstered seat raised on square tapering supports £30-50 

70 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany music cabinet with hinged lid incorporating a 

music stand, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on ogee 

bracket feet 18" £100-150 

71 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, 

the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long 

drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 43" £500-600 

72 A Victorian style mahogany framed 2 seat settee and matching armchair upholstered in 

orange floral patterned material £40-60 

73 A Victorian ebonised occasional table the top with amboyna banding, raised on turned 
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supports with X framed stretcher 22" £60-90 

74 A 19th/20th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 13" 

£30-50 

75 A Victorian rosewood and brass inlaid writing slope with hinged lid 20" (requires some 

attention) £20-30 

76 An Eastern hardwood rocking chair with woven cane seat and back £30-50 

77 A Victorian ebonised Credenza enclosed by a panelled door to the centre with Sevres 

plaque and walnut inlay 61" (crack to the top) £1000-1500 

78 A 1950's Queen Anne style figured walnut sideboard with raised back fitted 2 drawers 

flanked by a pair of cupboards, together with a matching oval extending dining table with 1 

extra leaf, raised on cabriole supports £50-100 

79 A 19th Century elm stick back Windsor chair with pierced slat back and cow horn 

stretcher, raised on turned supports £120-150 

80 A William IV D shaped mahogany card table, raised on a turned column with triform base 

ending in paw feet 36" £200-300 

81 A Japanese hardwood cabinet fitted 4 drawers above a cupboard enclosed by sliding 

panelled doors, the base fitted 3 short drawers above 2 long drawers 46" £120-150 

82 A Victorian oak and metal bound plate trunk with iron drop handles to the side, the interior 

marked Green & Ward Goldsmiths & Jewellers Cockspur Street 34" £75-125 

83 A pair of Eastern carved and pierced hardwood open arm chairs with woven seats, raised 

on turned supports with H framed stretcher £225-275 

84 A 19th Century arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 24" £40-60 

85 A 19th Century mahogany military chest with counter sunk brass handles, fitted 2 short and 

3 long drawers 35" £600-800 ILLUSTRATED 

86 A 19th Century rectangular walnut inlaid trinket box with hinged lid 12" £20-30 

87 An Edwardian circular mahogany torchere raised on a spiral turned column 12" £40-60 

88 An 18th/19th Century elm Windsor stick back carver chair raised on turned supports  

  £120-150 

89 A Regency faux rosewood chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed 

by mirrored panelled door 36" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

90 A Chippendale style oval mahogany extending dining table raised on tapered supports 

ending in spade feet 42" £80-120 

91 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on 

turned supports £150-200 

92 A 1930's octagonal carved oak drinks cabinet fitted shelves to the side, raised on a platform 

base 24" £30-50 

93 A late Victorian mahogany cabinet, the upper section fitted a recess above 3 long drawers, 

raised on bracket feet by JAS Shoolbred & Co,  43" £200-300 

94 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet with shaped top, the interior fitted 

shelves and raised on square tapering supports 24" £150-200 

95 An 18th/19th Century elm Windsor chair with pierced slat back and broad arms, raised on 

turned supports £150-200 

96 A Victorian octagonal Amboyna and ebonised centre table, raised on 4 turned columns 

ending in scrolled feet 32" £200-250 

97 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs, raised on square 

tapering supports £120-150 

 

98 A Victorian inlaid walnut vanity box with hinged lid, the interior fitted 3 long drawers 



 

enclosed by panelled doors, inlaid throughout (split to top) 12" £75-125 

99 A pair of Edwardian tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole 

supports £140-180 

100 A Victorian style figured walnut shaped card table, raised on turned supports 33"  

  £100-150 

101 A set of 4 French white plastic 1960's revolving chairs £30-50 

102 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by D shaped panelled glazed door, the base fitted 

2 long drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 41" £300-500 

103 A Victorian mahogany rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany 

swing frame, raised on a shaped base 19" £20-30 

104 A Victorian inlaid mahogany Davenport desk with hinged stationery box to the back 21" 

£150-200 

105 A circular ebonised and gilt banded jardiniere stand, raised on outswept supports 32"  

  £40-60 

106 A 19th Century bleached elm stick back Windsor chair with vase shaped splat back, solid 

seat and raised on turned supports £150-200 

107 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune sideboard, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of 

cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 48" £500-800 

ILLUSTRATED 

108 A William IV mahogany rail bedstead 47" £30-50 

109 An antique carved oak writing slope with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

turned and block supports 35" £75-125 

110 A 19th Century bleached elm stick back Windsor arm chair with vase shaped slat back, 

solid seat, raised on turned supports £125-175 

111 An Eastern rectangular carved hardwood coffee table  decorated court figures, raised on 

cabriole supports 40" £30-40 

112 A 3 piece bleached walnut single cane Bergere suite  comprising 2 seat settee and 2 

matching armchairs upholstered in blue material, raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

113 An 18th Century oak oval dropflap gateleg dining table raised on square supports with box 

framed stretcher 40" £100-150 

114 A yew television cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front, raised on 

bracket feet 20" £20-30 

115 A set of 4 19th Century Continental inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs with 

upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £70-90 

116 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 28" £70-90 

117 A set of 3 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and solid 

saddle seats, raised on turned supports £50-75 

118 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, (split to top, requires 

some attention) 56" £200-300 

119 A Victorian mahogany D shaped extending dining table, raised on turned and reeded 

supports 41" £200-300 

120 A handsome set of 6 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs - 

2 carvers, 4 standard with upholstered seats, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 

£350-450 ILLUSTRATED 

121 A 19th Century oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with 6 candle 

sconces to the base 45" overall £500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

122 A 1930's Art Deco 3 piece beech framed single cane Bergere suite comprising 2 seat settee 
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and 2 armchairs £75-125 

123 An Edwardian mahogany tub back chair raised on turned and reeded supports £30-50 

124 A Victorian bleached walnut dressing chest with mirror, fitted 4 glove drawers above 3 

long graduated drawers, raised on a platform base 48" £180-220 

125 A 19th Century mahogany saddle shaped stool, raised on X framed supports 22" £40-60 

126 6 Edwardian oak framed open arm chairs with cane and leather reversible seats, raised on 

square tapering supports £70-100 

127 A Victorian mahogany bow front side table, fitted 1 short drawer flanked by a pair of 

drawers, raised on square tapering supports 51" £100-150 

128 A William IV rosewood chiffonier with raised back and pierced three-quarter gallery, the 

base fitted a drawer above a double cupboard flanked by a pair of turned columns 47" 

£250-350 

129 A Victorian mahogany Cumberland chest fitted a secret drawer above 3 long drawers with 

column decoration to the side 44" £60-90 

130 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany 

swing frame 22" £20-30 

131 A set of 5 Edwardian mahogany Chippendale style dining chairs with vase shaped slat 

backs and upholstered seats, comprising carver and 4 standard £150-200 

132 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table 44" £60-90 

133 A Victorian bleached mahogany open arm chair, raised on turned supports £100-150 

134 A Victorian walnut tub back office chair, raised on cabriole supports £60-90 

135 A Victorian Continental walnut sofa table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports with an 

H framed stretcher 59" £100-150 

136 A William IV mahogany tub back chair upholstered in floral material raised on turned 

supports £150-200 

137 A Victorian mahogany Duchess dressing table with arch shaped mirror, the base fitted 4 

glove drawers, raised on turned supports with undertier 40" £100-150 

138 An Edwardian oak snooker scoreboard 42" £30-50 

139 A 17th/18th Century oak door of panelled construction  76" x 41" approx (some old worm) 

£100-150 

140 An oak refectory dining table, with panelled top, raised on turned and block supports 72" 

£400-600 

141 A pair of gilt painted French style open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats and backs 

£700-800 

142 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned supports 72" £150-200 

143 A set of 5 19th Century painted, folding dining chairs £30-50 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 

PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

151 An early alarm clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals by Westcox £5-10  

152 A 19th Century French striking carriage clock with Roman numerals,  contained in a gilt 

metal case £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

153 A 1950's bedroom timepiece with silvered dial contained in a gilt arch shaped case 6" £15-

25 ILLUSTRATED 

154 A miniature reproduction Georgian bracket clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals 

by Davall contained in an arch shaped mahogany case 5" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

155 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial by Negretti & Zambra contained in a mahogany 

case, the dial marked R/9188 8" £30-40 

157 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a green onyx architectural 

case £40-60 

158 A Victorian French striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Roman numerals with 

visible escapement contained in a gilt drum case 7" £30-50 

159 A 19th Century Admiral Fitzroy barometer contained in a bleached oak case £500-700 

ILLUSTRATED 

160 A chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an oak case 

£40-60 

161 A handsome French 19th Century 4 glass clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, 

contained in a gilt alabaster 4 glass case, with twin mercury pendulum (slight chip to front 

left hand side and slight chip to glass on back door) £500-700 ILLUSTRATED FRONT 

COVER 

 

 Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 
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METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS  

& EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 

 

176 A large 20th Century Oriental lacquered vase decorated a bird amidst branches  44" 

£120-150 

177 A circular electrolier hung lozenges £15-25 

178 A circular bag shaped electrolier hung lozenges £30-50 

179 2 pairs of twin light wall light brackets (f) £30-50 

180 A green and gilt metal table lamp raised on a square base 22" £20-30 

181 2 pairs of twin light wall light brackets (4) £30-50 

182 A brass oil lamp with opaque clear glass shade and glass chimney £10-20 

183 3 twin light wall brackets £20-30 

184 A reproduction Eastern boat shaped basket £20-30 

185 A pair of black leather riding boots complete with trees £30-40 

186 A black painted Zither decorated a rose 18" £20-30 

187 A square pierced brass footman raised on 4 turned feet 13" £15-20 

188 A Victorian pierced brass fire curb, raised on bun feet 30" £20-30 

189 A reproduction bronze figure, after the antique, in the form of a discus thrower, raised on a 

marble base 15" £150-200 

190 An Eastern dome shaped basket 24" £20-30 

191 A German Democratic Republic  harp Zither, contained in a black case with poppy 

decoration 20" £20-30 

192 A Belling & Co Adam style electric fire - for decorative purposes only £10-20 

193 A Settimio Soprani Cardinal accordion with 120 buttons, with ornate decoration £75-125 

194 A contemporary sand ground Bokhara runner with 18 octagons to the centre, within multi 

row borders 71" x 35" £15-25 

195 An octagonal green and floral patterned Chinese rug 51" £10-20 

196 A contemporary sand ground Bokhara runner with 18 octagons to the centre, within multi-

row borders 68" x 24" £15-25 

197 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 31" £5-10 

198 A contemporary faded Eastern rug with geometric designs 80" x 45" £30-50 

199 A fine quality contemporary silk Persian carpet with garden design 64" x 44" £150-200 

200 A contemporary faded Eastern runner, with all over floral design 114" x 30" £30-50 

201 A Caucasian rug with stylised octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 69" x 52" 

£40-60 

202 A tan ground Eyadi rug 91" x 67" £80-120 

203 A contemporary sand ground Kelim runner with 17 octagons to the centre, within multi 

row borders 73" x 25" £15-25 

204 A contemporary north west Persian rug with floral design to the centre 89"x66" £130-180 

205 A blue and floral patterned machine made Persian style rug 164" x 109" complete with 

underlay (which purchaser must clear) £30-50 

206 A contemporary gold coloured Aubusson style Belgian cotton carpet 87" x 60" £150-200 

207 A contemporary red ground Persian style Belgian cotton carpet 89" x 60" £150-200 

208 A contemporary red and black ground Belouch rug 54" x 31" £70-90 

209 A contemporary Aubusson style Belgian cotton rug with floral decoration 57" x 49"   

 £80-120 

210 A contemporary black and brown ground Belouch rug with all over geometric design 54" x 



 

32" £70-90 

 

211 A contemporary Belgian cotton Persian style rug with floral decoration 68" x 49"  

  £90-120 

212 A contemporary red ground Belouch rug with stylised fern to the centre 50" x 31" £70-90 

213 A contemporary Belgian cotton orange and white ground runner 108" x 30" £90-120 

214 An early 20th Century sampler with alphabet, numbers and Latin motto by Irene Doreen 

Pace aged 10  years 1909 at Australind School Crawley Sussex, 16" x 12" £70-90  

215 A large beige ground block printed woolwork wall hanging 102" x 86" £45-55 

216 A contemporary stitch work sampler with trees, figures and animals 14" x 15" £20-30 

217 A modern bronze figure in the form of 2 standing blood hounds, raised on an oval base 12" 

£150-200 

218 A modern Eastern  hardwood well bucket £20-30 

219 A pair of gilt metal wall light brackets with alabaster shaped bowls £20-30 

221 3 various stock books of stamps £20-30 

222 A Stanley Gibbons Improved postage stamp album, a Royal Mail stamp album, a Capital 

stamp album, a blue Climax stamp album and a red stamp album £25-35 

223 A box containing various stamps £10-20 

224 A Worldwide stamp album, a Special Agent stamp album, a Trusty stamp album, a Pacific 

stamp album and 1 other stamp album £30-50 

225 5 various stock books £20-30 

226 A collection of various loose stamps £20-30 

227 A blue plastic loose leaf stamp album and a white ditto £20-30 

228 A rectangular bronze box containing a collection of various loose stamps £20-30 

229 A Stanley Gibbons standard stamp album, a Stanley Gibbons GB stamp album and a green 

album of various stamps £20-30 

230 16 paper albums of stamps and a red paper album of stamps £30-50 

231 A cardboard filing box containing various stamp pages etc £20-30 

232 A shallow cardboard tray containing a collection of various stamps etc £20-30 

233 3 shoe boxes containing a collection of various stamps £30-50 

235 A box containing various stamps £15-25 

236 A cardboard box containing a collection of various stamps £10-20 

237 A cardboard box containing a collection of various album pages, loose stamps etc £20-30 

238 A box of various stamps £20-30 

239 A green plastic crate containing a collection of various stamps £20-30 

240 A cardboard box containing a collection of various stamps £20-30 

241 A collection of various stamps £20-30 

242 A box of various stamps £20-30 

243 A shallow box of various stamps £20-30 

244 A red Stanley Gibbons World Dex stamp album, a brown Stanley Gibbons International 

stamp album and a blue Stamford Major stamp album together with a small collection of 

loose stamps £20-30 

245 A plastic box containing a collection of various stamps £20-30 

247 An album of various postcards £20-30 

248 A collection of various postcards £10-20 

249 An album containing various silk cigarette cards £50-75 

250 A Comet stamp album £30-40 

251 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards of Film Stars £40-60 

252 An album of various photographs of Film Stars, some bearing signatures £75-125 
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253 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards of Film Stars £40-60 

 

254 Sacred Art "The Bible Stories" together with 1 other volume Castell's Brothers "Country 

Churchyards" £10-20 

256 A paper album of various postcards and photographs, mostly of Egypt, Malta etc £20-30 

257 A brown cardboard postcard album containing various coloured postcards £30-50 

258 10 various black and white postcards of Roffey, Roffey Institute, Littlehaven Lane, The 

Star, etc £20-30 

259 A collection of various old letters, correspondence etc relating to debt collecting/lending 

£10-20 

260 A programme for The Beatles Royal Command Performance, 1 volume John Lennon "In 

His Own Words", 1 volume "A Special Tribute to John Lennon" (3) £5-15 

261 A Virgin Atlantic plastic bag, containing a collection of Airline memorabilia including 

Concord tickets etc £20-30 

262 An album of various black and white postcards of Film Stars, some bearing signatures  

  £20-40 

263 Benito Mussolini, a signed letter dated 13/10/1922, 10" x 7" together with a postcard, 

framed, previously the property of a party worker £500-600 ILLUSTRATED 

264 A signed coloured photograph of Jimmy Carter, signed best wishes to Sarah Lewis 10" x 

8" £20-30 

265 2 AA badges No. 0W17154, a modern square AA badge and 1 other badge marked CFT 

£5-10 

266 A Glyndebourne Festival Society car badge No. 703 together with a Caravan Club car 

badge £10-20 

267 An Allcock aerial fishing reel 4" £15-20 

268 The Maxima centre pin fishing reel 5" £15-20 

269 An Art Nouveau leather covered blotter with gilt metal mounts decorated head and portrait 

bust of a lady, having stamp box and inkwell to the side 11" £20-30 

270 A pair of oak and brass letter scales £10-20 

271 A painted metal figure of a bird 2", a small collection of marbles and 2 brooches contained 

in a glass and lead planter £5-10  

272 E Sanbriann, a bronze figure of a standing Dutch girl with yoke and pails 6" £50-75  

273 A bone figure of a duck 5" and an iron novelty nut cracker in the form of a squirrel 3"  

  £20-30 

274 2 pairs of opera glasses and a pair of binoculars £20-30 

275 A 19th Century porcelain doll with opening and shutting eyes and open mouth (crack to 

head) £10-20  

276 A 19th Century porcelain doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with teeth £20-30 

277 A miniature teddybear with articulated limbs 3" £15-25 

278 A Steiff figure of a grey monkey 11" £20-30 

279 A brown teddybear with articulated limbs, unmarked 9 1/2" £5-10  

280 A 20th Century brown plush teddybear 14" £15-20 

281 A Dinky No. 952 Beaga Major Luxury coach, boxed £30-50 

282 4 19th Century coloured magic lantern slides - 2 of an elephant, 1 of a vase of flowers and 

1 of grass £5-10  

283 A Triang flatbed lorry £20-30 

284 A stereoscopic viewer together with 31 various stereoscopic slides £60-90 

285 A collection of various toy cars £20-30 

286 A quantity of various Scalextrix car and track contained in 3 shallow boxes £30-50 



 

287 A pressed metal model of a London Transport omnibus 21" £40-60 

 

288 A metal and wooden model of a Showman's engine in the livery of Fred Watson 

Amusements 15" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

289 A brass model of a steam locomotive - The Great Britain 18" complete with carrying case 

£75-125 

290 A wooden painted model of Louis XIV State Coach 22" complete with carrying case £75-

125 ILLUSTRATED 

291 A "live steam" model of a Southern Railways Locomotive - The Needles 19", complete 

with carrying case £75-125 

292 A small brown attache case containing a collection of various children's toys £20-30 

293 A gold coloured articulated bear from the Plush Toy Company with blue velvet dress and 

bow £5-10 

294 A plastic doll, the back marked Athena 60 Damina 26" long  £30-40 

295 A French Corgi Basil Brush model car £10-20 

296 24 various Lesney model traction engines £30-50 

297 2 Lesney models of traction engines £30-50 

298 2 Dinky models of coaches, a Dinky Deluxe coach and ditto Observation coach, ditto 

coach no 283,  A Dinky open top bus no. 229, a Dinky single decker bus and a Dinky 

Duphel Road Master coach  £20-30  

299 2 Corgi London transport Route Master buses, 4 other buses and 2 tram models £20-30 

300 A Dinky Super Toy fire engine no. 955, ditto 259, a Matchbox fire engine, together with 4 

cast models of a horse drawn fire engines, 4 cast traction engines and 2 cast horse drawn 

buses £20-30 

301 9 various Matchbox models of buses £15-20 

302 3 Lesney model trams, 2 Lesney model trolley buses, a Lesney motor coach and 3 Lesney 

models of vans £20-30 

303 A Lesney model Crane 200 ton transporter, a Lesney 1 ton Trojan van, a Crane transporter 

with traction engine, 3 Lesney model buses, a coach and a model Volkswagen bus £20-30 

304 A collection of various model cars £15-25 

305 A model fair ground organ 29" £50-75 

306 A model of Paddington Bear with green duffel coat and label £20-30 

307 A collection of various Rover car badges £20-30 

308 A London Transport triangular enamelled sign 6", ditto Greenline, a rectangular London 

Transport badge 8", 6 various enamelled bus destination signs - 303 Fair Storage, 403 342 

Saturday, 414 Special Journeys Only, 1 Aldershot & District Fair Stage and 72 Southdown 

Common 5" x 5" £30-50 

309 A box car containing various bus door locks etc £20-30 

310 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30 

311 Recollections of Henry Burstow "Commemorations of Horsham" £20-30 

312 An album  of Cartes Postale - 54 portraits of  Kings, Queens and Noble Personages"  

  £20-30 

313 Samuel Clarke "Sermons on The Following" volume 7, leather bound £20-30 

314 J K Rowling "Harry Potter and The Order of The Phoenix" first edition £20-30 

315 The Works of Shakespeare by Bliss Sands & Co £10-20 

316 An 18th/19th Century illuminated score "Achilles Bought by Purcel The Mufick" 14" x 9" 

£20-30 

317 An 18th/19th Century illuminated score "The Prefent State of Little Britain" 15" x 9"  

  £20-30 
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318 Cecily Mary Barker, 4 volumes "The Lord of the Rush River", "Flower Fairies of the 

Garden, "Flower Fairies of the Autumn" and "Flower Fairies of the Roadside" together 

with 3 volumes of Shakespeare £10-20 

319 Bernard Basset SJ "Agnostics", Captain Marryat "Mastermind Ready" 1 volume and other 

various volumes £5-15 

320 6 various wooden model galleons - HMS Bounty, The Merry Fortune, Kings Ship, The 

Regent, The Warwick and Bonaventure  £20-30 

321 A group of model soldiers depicting The Battle of Napoleonic Salamanca 17"  £30-50 

322 3 various wooden models - The Cutty Sark, HMS Victory and The Golden Hind £20-30 

323 A brass wine cooler in the form of a top hat 7" £30-50   

324 An Eastern carved figure of a diving carp 10" £20-30 

325 A pair of brass Adam style fire dogs 10" £20-30 

326 6 bottles of Beaujolais £20-30 

327 A Continental carved wooden figure of a standing lady, knitting 7" £20-30 

328 A 19th Century pierced brass inkwell surmounted by a figure of an eagle with wings 

outstretched, fitted a stamp box to the centre (hinge f) and having 2 blue porcelain inkwells 

9 1/2"  £100-150 

329 2 1949  Oldhall Stirling 4 bar toast racks 4" and 2 other Oldhall toast racks £20-30 

330 A pair of Victorian ladies leather ankle boots £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

331 A circular planished copper teapot 8", the base with old mark 8"  £20-30 

332 2 brass beer funnels £10-20 

333 A 19th Century copper tea kettle with iron swing handle and copper and brass spigot  

  £20-30 

334 6 Oldhall stainless steel teapots £15-25 

335 A circular embossed Dutch brass coal bin with iron swing handle 14" £20-30 

336 A Victorian oval brass hotwater carrier £20-30 

337 8 Oldhall hotwater jugs £15-25 

338 A pair of 19th Century bronze spill vases in the form of a lady and gentleman grape picker 

with panniers 7" £30-50 

339 A pair of 18th/19th Century Eastern polished brass stirrup boots £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

340 6 bottles of red wine -  2007 Chateau Les Sablonnets Bordeaux  £20-30 

342 16, 19th Century wooden moulding planes £20-30 

343 An Art Nouveau style octagonal embossed pewter dish decorated a Tudor Rose 9 1/2"  

  £10-20 

344 A 19th Century oval copper kettle £20-30 

346 A Bargeware painted watering can 11" £20-30 

347 6 bottles of red wine - Beaujolais £20-30 

348 A pair of 19th Century brass fire dogs £20-30 

349 An old leather hat box £10-20 

350 11 Oldhall cream jugs and 5 sugar bowls £15-20 

351 6 bottles of red wine - Les Davieres Cotes du Rhone £20-30 

352 A circular embossed brass dish decorated a dragon 12" £10-20 

353 A leather bound photograph album with musical box movement £15-20 

354 A collection of various modern horse brasses £10-20 

355 A pair of 19th Century brass spiral turned candlesticks 12" £20-30 

356 A Jolly  money bank 7" £20-30 

357 A reproduction Art Deco bronze figure of a standing naked lady 20" £120-160 



 

358 6 bottles of 2007 red wine - Chateau Moulin Guillomat Bordeaux £30-35 

359 A pair of metal figures of Pegasus - the winged horse 4" £20-30 

360 5 Oldhall toast racks £10-20 

361 7 Oldhall teapots and 4 Oldhall hotwater jugs £15-20 

362 A Canon EOS 600 camera together with 2 lenses £20-30 

363 A Codec drawing picture game and a Spear's weaving loom size 2 £5-10 

364 6 bottles of 2007 red wine -  Chateau Moulin Guillomat Bordeaux  £30-40 

366 A folding pocket knife, various pen nibs and 2 thimbles £5-10 

367 A Victorian ebony handled knife, together with various pencil sharpeners and various 

pocket knives £15-25 

368 2 bronze figures of Oriental horses 3" £30-50 

369 7 various Oriental bronze figures of horses 2" £40-60 

370 An Eastern malachite carved bust 5", 1 other and a figure of a frog £5-10  

371 A carved jade coloured twin handled urn and cover 4 1/2" together with a hardstone figure 

of a carp 2 1/2" £30-50 

372 An oval French gilt painted metal trinket box, the lid and side mounts decorated views of 

Paris 11" £50-75 

373 A wooden rocking horse £10-20 

374 A Pye portable radio £20-30 

375 A Megger 500 watt amp meter complete with leather case £15-25 

376 A 19th Century brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising tongs, spade and poker 

£20-40 

377 An 18th Century style sword with 30" straight blade and brass hilt, together with an 

associated metal sabre scabbard £40-60 

378 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in an embossed brass frame 29" x 15"  

  £20-30 

379 3 19th Century polished steel and brass fireside implements comprising shovel, poker and 

tongs £20-30 

380 A Legal wig by Ravenscroft  £40-60 

381 4 various Oldhall sauce boats and stands £20-30 

382 A blue cloisonne enamelled bowl 8" £20-30 

383 A red Bakelite ashtray marked Prudential, base marked Patent applied for, together with 4 

brown ashtrays, a brown Bakelite and glass ashtray and a hair tidy £10-20 

384 6 bottles of  2007 red wine - Chateau Moulin Guillomat Bordeaux £30-40 

385 5 various Oldhall cream jugs and sugar bowls £10-20 

386 A collection of various marble eggs £10-20 

387 A Oldhall oval tray, 2 large pepper pots, 2 egg cups, 4 salt and pepper pots £15-25 

388 A Triang electric RS14 train set (1 carriage missing) boxed £15-20 

389 A Page Boys powder blue suit comprising silk breeches, jacket and cape together with a 

crocheted dress £30-40 

390 A yellow metal bamboo effect 2 tier trolley with 2 oval trays 19" £40-60 

391 25 Turf cigarette cards "Sports Records" contained in a walnut frame £30-50 

392 An Art Deco teak table lamp in the form of a yacht 17" £15-20 

393 A contemporary dolls house complete with contents £100-150 

394 A Browns self interpretating Family Holy Bible, leather bound £20-30 

395 An Eastern fabric panel depicting a bird 10" x 10" £10-20 

396 A pair of wooden and metal bookends in the form of 6 pound field pieces used at Waterloo 

£15-25 

397 A collection of various painted metal figures - Napoleonic regiments at the Battle of 
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Waterloo together with various cards explaining the regiments, maps and a display unit 

£30-50 

398 An Art Deco teak table lamp in the form of a yacht  16" £15-25 

399 A good quality contemporary red ground slip rug with multi-row borders 31" x 23"  

  £30-50 

400 A tan ground Eastern rug with 30 rectangular panels to the centre 69" x 84" £30-50 

401 A contemporary fine quality white ground and floral patterned Persian rug 56" x 40"  

  £50-75 

402 A childs reproduction Victorian perambulator £10-20 

403 A Pres-tone Clarinet, boxed £30-50 

404 A good collection of approx 500 Magic lantern slides £100-150 

405 A WWII Service issue respirator, cased £30-40 

406 5 various photograph albums £15-25 

407 A collection of various black and white postcards £40-50 

408 A collection of various toy cars £15-25 

409 A collection of trinket boxes £20-30 

410 A signed black and white photograph of Harrison Ford as Indiana Jones 10" x 8 1/2"  

  £30-40 

411 A signed black and white photograph of Ray Charles 10" x 8" £70-90 

412 A signed black and white photograph of Robert Redford 10" x 8 1/2" £50-75 

413 A colour photograph signed by the cast of Sex And The City 10" x 8" £30-50 

414 A signed colour photograph of Hugh Grant receiving a Gold Globe, 10" x 8" £20-30  

415 A signed colour photograph of Eddie Murphy as The Nutty Professor 8" x 9" £25-35 

416 A black and white signed photograph of Douglas Fairbanks Jnr. 9" x 7 1/2" £20-30 

417 A signed colour photograph of Christopher Lambert 8" x 10" £20-30 

418 A signed colour photograph of Donald Sutherland 10" x 8" £20-30 

419 A signed black and white photograph of Ewan McGregor 10" x 7" £20-30 

420 A circular turned wooden dish with metal banding (dish with old split), raised on a metal 

stand 26" £20-30 

421 A brass oil lamp with opaque shade and clear glass chimney £10-20 

422 A reproduction percussion pistol with 10" barrel £15-25 

423 A reproduction mediaeval style broad sword with 33" blade £20-30 

424 A reproduction Continental flintlock pistol with stirrup ram rod and 8" barrel £20-30 

425 A pair of reproduction swords, a fencing foil and 1 other sword £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.25% 

inclusive).  

 

 

 



 

 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 
 

451 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated Kingfisher, the base marked 2257 7" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

452 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a lady driving a goose, base marked 528 8" £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 

453 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a sparrow, base marked 1081 4" £20-30 

454 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a curled cat, base marked 1025 422 6" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 

455 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated owl, base marked 7141 3" £20-30 

456 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated naked figure 6" £30-50 

457 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated seagull, base marked 1468 6" £20-30 

458 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a kneeling girl with doll, base marked 1938 5" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 

459 A Royal Copenhagen figure of 2 owls, base marked 834 3" £20-30 

460 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated white hare, base marked 111 2" £20-30 

461 2 Spode figures of flying mallards 7" £20-30 

462 A Royal Doulton club shaped vase, base marked Royal Doulton 1192 11" high £30-50 

463 A Royal Doulton globular shaped flambe vase, base marked Flambe Woodcut 9" together 

with a similar dish 6" £100-150 

464 A pair of Royal Doulton square shaped vases, base marked Royal Doulton Lambeth 7674 4 

1/2" (slight chip to base) £20-40 

465 A Royal Doulton character jug The Poacher D6464 4" £10-20 

466 A Royal Doulton character jug Sarey Gamp 3 1/2" £10-20 

467 A Royal Doulton character jug Ryp Van Winkle D6463 4 1/2" £10-20 

468 A Royal Doulton character jug Paddy 3" £10-20 

469 A Royal Doulton character jug Parson Brown 3" £5-10  

470 A small Royal Doulton character jug Sarey Gamp D5045 2" £10-20 

471 A small Royal Doulton character jug Gone Away D6545 3" £10-20 

472 A Royal Doulton figure - Buttercup HN3268 4" £15-25 ILLUSTRATED 

473 A Royal Doulton figure - Mother's Helper HN3650 4" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

474 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O'The Hill HN3499 4" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

475 A Royal Doulton figure - Fragrance HN2334 £5-10 ILLUSTRATED 

476 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O The Hill RD 822821 (crack to base) £30-40 

477 A Royal Doulton figure - Fair Lady HN2193 7" £20-30 
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478 A Royal Worcester figure - Lady Sophie 5" £15-25 

479 A Royal Worcester figure - Lady Emma 5" £15-25 

480 A Royal Worcester figure - Lady Louisa 5" £15-25 

481 A Nao figure of a reclining girl 7" £15-20 

482 A modern Lalique glass figure in the form of a standing naked lady 10", the base marked 

Lalique  £225-275 

483 A modern Lalique glass figure in the form of a standing naked lady 10", the base marked 

Lalique £225-275 

484 A modern Lalique glass arch shaped intaglio cut ornament in the form of a Mermaid 3 1/2" 

£75-100 

485 A Lalique circular glass ornament in the form of a dove within Laurel leaves 3" £75-100 

486 A modern Lalique glass figure in the form of a diving carp 3" £90-120 

487 A Lalique glass ornament in the form of a poppy head, stem marked Lalique 3" £75-100 

488 A glass figure in the form of a frog 1" and a glass figure in the form of a rabbit 5" £10-20 

489 A Continental circular pierced porcelain table centre piece with floral encrusted decoration 

supported by 3 cherubs, raised on a triform base, 9" £125-175 

490 A 19th Century Meissen porcelain cup and saucer with floral decoration (gilding rubbed) 

£40-50 

491 A 19th Century oval pottery tea pot stand with gilt banding 7" £5-10  

492 A  Continental porcelain bag shaped vase with green ground and floral and pink decoration 

(crack to back) 5" £25-35 

493 A 19th Century red glazed porcelain vase in the form of a cornucopia  7" £60-70 

494 A pair of faience style wall bracket posy holders with floral decoration, the bases marked 

5027 B&B (1 cracked) 7" £35-45 

495 3 18th/19th Century Delft tiles (f) £5-10  

496 2 Prattware pot lids - Shrimping Scene and Dogs Knocking Over a Cauldron £40-60 

497 A  pair of Continental miniature porcelain twin handled vases with floral encrusted and 

cherub decoration 5" £70-90   

498 A circular Bohemian amber glass powder bowl and cover with overlay decoration 6" 

(slight chip to lid) £50-75  

499 An Oriental amber glass snuff bottle 3" together with a green and red glass snuff bottle 

decorated bird amidst branches 3" £90-120  

500 A Goebel circular porcelain ribbonware plate decorated a seated girl 5" £10-20 

501 A Goebel Christmas Tree decoration in  the form of an Angel bell dated 1974, 3" £10-20  

502 A Goebel figure of a seated boy listening to a bird 3" (chip to hat) £5-10   

503 A Goebel figure of a kneeling Angel in prayer 3" (slight chip to right hand wing) £5-10  

504 A Goebel figure of a seated girl feeding chicks (3 chips to the base) 4" £5-10  

505 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing Sir John Falstaff (f and r) 7" £20-30 

506 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing John Falstaff (sword and shield f and r) 8" 

£100-150 

507 A Royal Albert figure of Rabbit and Mrs Bunny 1976  3" £10-20 

508 A Royal Doulton Beatrix Potter Bunnykins figure - Bedtime Bunnykins BD55 3" £20-30 

509 A Beswick figure of a cock pheasant 4" £10-20 

510 A Royal Doulton figure of a kitten with newspaper (chips to ears) £15-25 

511 An antique terracotta figure of a standing lady (head f) 5 1/2" £25-35 

512 A pair of Royal Doulton Millennium square shaped candlesticks H5263 2" £10-20 

513 A Davenport faience twin handled ribbon ware sauce tureen 6" with liner and ladle together 

with a pair of matching plates £300-350 

 



 

514 A Masons ironstone Imari pattern sauce boat, the base with black Masons mark and marked 

Higginbotham & Sons of Dublin 7" (chipped and cracked) £50-60 

515 A 19th Century Continental square Majolica inkwell with leaf decoration (slight chip to 

rim) base marked Geschutiz, 2 1/2" £20-30 

516 A circular Royal Doulton bowl decorated, painted Thrushes, the reverse marked 593 

Young Mavis base marked Royal Doulton Titatian 7" £40-60 

517 6 Doulton Burslem circular dessert plates with pink and gilt banding and floral decoration, 

the reverse marked Doulton Burslem RA26.C4976 (3 chipped) £5-10  

518 An Oriental Celadon twin handled vase, the base with 4 character mark 9" £50-75   

519 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plates with lobed decoration 8" £20-30 

520 A circular Oriental porcelain jar and cover, the base with 6 character mark 2 1/2" £20-40 

521 A circular Oriental vase decorated butterflies in branches, the base with seal mark 2"  

  £30-50 

522 A famille vert  twin handled moon vase, the base with seal mark 13" £180-220  

523 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma club shaped vases decorated court figures 5" £40-

60 

524 A famille vert cylindrical twin handle porcelain ink well with floral panels set a gilt metal 

inkwell to the centre 3" £80-120  

525 A circular Moorcroft blue glazed Florian ware plate, the reverse with signature and marked 

Florian 8" (slight crack and some cracking to glaze) £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

526 A Wedgwood Art Deco white glazed Keith Murray vase, the base marked Keith Murray 

(star crack) 9 1/2" £80-120  

527 A Clarice Cliff circular vase decorated stylised trees, raised on 3 tapered supports, the base 

marked 452 Bizarre by Clarice Cliff 8" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

528 A collection of various Wade Whimsies, glass animals etc £10-20 

529 A collection of various Wade Whimsies £20-30 

530 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tabatha Twitchet, the base with brown mark 1961 3" 

£20-30 

531 A Victorian clear glass funnel 9" (slight chip to rim) £10-20 

532 A pair of Irish Georgian circular pedestal cut glass bowls, raised on spreading feet 5" £50-

75 

533 A Victorian circular cranberry glass bowl 5" (f) together with a Venetian glass bowl  

  £10-20 

534 A South American style terracotta bowl 6" £10-20 

535 A 19th Century "Sevres" yellow ground inkwell with panel decoration, decorated 

buildings, inkwell to the centre and with detachable lid (f), the base with blue cypher mark 

5" £50-75 

536 A 19th Century Meissen rectangular porcelain tray with floral decoration, the base with 

crossed sword mark and impressed 2495 11" (slight chip) £20-30 

537 A 19th Century Copeland Parian figure of Lurline (hook cracked, toe chipped) 12"  

  £20-30 

538 A Franklyn porcelain figure Transfiguration 10" £10-20 

539 5 "Meissen" cups and saucers, the base with crossed sword mark and impressed 88  

  £30-50 

540 5 various figures of humerous Rabbits £10-20 

541 A 6 piece Limoges coffee service with green and gilt banding with 6 cups and 6 saucers (1 

saucer and 1 cup cracked) together with 6 coffee spoons by Mappin & Webb, contained in 

a fitted case £50-75 

542 A circular famille vert porcelain plate, the reverse with 6 character mark 8" and 2 circular 
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plates 4" £40-60 

543 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 6" (f and r) £5-10  

544 A Masons octagonal jug with floral decoration complete with hinged pewter lid, the base 

with blue Masons mark  7" together with 2 other Masons octagonal jus, the bases with blue 

marks 6" and 5" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

545 A 19th Century opaque glass vase decorated a seated monkey 15 1/2" £40-60 

546 A Capo di Monte figure of a Tramp reclining on a park bench 10" £20-30 

547 A Bohemian blue glass Hukka base with transfer decoration - portrait of a General within 

floral panels 10" £20-30 

548 A 1930's Burley yellow glazed pottery jug, the handle in the form of a dragon 8" £20-30 

549 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated cobbler 9" £20-30 

550 An oval plate easel mirror contained in a Meissen style floral encrusted frame supported by 

2 cherubs 12" £30-50 

551 A pair of Victorian brown opaque club shaped vases with floral decoration, the base 

monogrammed TTK? 11 1/2" (1 chipped) £20-30 

552 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated huntsman 12" £15-25 

553 A Quimper Toby jug in the form of a standing Toby Philpot, base marked with an anchor 

391579 France 11" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

554 A pair of Victorian Burhamware club shaped vases decorated classical scenes 11" £20-30 

555 A Capo di Monte figure in the form of an Arts Salesman 9" £20-30 

556 A Baron of Barnstaple green glazed pottery 3 handled waisted vase 6" (slight chip to base) 

and 1 other studio pottery blue waisted vase 5" £10-20 

557 A Capo di Monte figure in the form of a reclining Tramp on a park bench 9" £15-25 

558 An Iznik pottery twin handled urn with blue floral decoration 12" high £40-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

559 A circular Poole Pottery blue and orange glazed vase the base marked Poole England 10" 

£20-30 

560 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated tailor 9" £20-30 

561 A blue and brown Art Glass vase 9" £10-20 

562 A Capo di Monte figure - The Boules Player  10" £20-30 

563 A Port Meirion urn and cover with Summer Garland floral decoration 11" together with a 

Corbridge vase 10" £20-30 

564 A circular glass bowl with silver plated rim 9" and a faience pottery plate decorated a bird 

(chip to rim) 9" £5-10  

565 A 19th Century circular terracotta plate with landscape decoration contained in a socle 

frame 7" £5-10  

566 6 Copenhagen porcelain Christmas plates 1969, 72, 73, 78, 79 and 1984 £10-20 

567 A 19th Century panel cut club shaped decanter with etched decoration 9", a small vase, 1 

other vase and a stopper £10-20 

568 A 19th Century blue and white lozenge shaped meat plate 15" (chipped),  blue and white 

bowl and ditto saucer £5-10  

569 A Beswick figure of a flying Mallard duck, the reverse impressed 596 10" together with 3 

other figures of flying ducks £50-75 

570 A collection of miscellaneous cottages including 9 House of Fortune, Berkhamsted Town 

Hall and The Toby Inn by  Hilary McDonald,  £35-45 

571 A Myotts Art Deco multicoloured circular fruit bowl 9" and a Myotts basket work 

jardiniere £10-20 

572 A 19th Century oval blue and white Willow pattern meat plate 15" £30-50 

573 A pair of Lee Art Glass barked vases 6 1/2", an orange vase 8" and a Bristol Blue style 



 

vase 10" (4) £20-30 

574 A pair of green glazed twin handled vases decorated romantic scenes 11" £15-20 

575 A 1920's circular French terracotta charger 14" £25-35 

576 A square Art Pottery flask 5" £20-30 

577 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 13" £10-20 

578 A 1989 Wade pottery commemorative cider tankard 5" £15-25 

579  A limited edition John Hind Studio model of The Chelsea Arms of Grants of St James's 

complete with press clippings 5" £10-20 

580 A circular Royal Doulton bowl, the base marked Royal Doulton and impressed X8865, 

13773 and incised JH 12" (cracked) £20-30 

581 A pair of red glazed oval pottery vases decorated romantic scenes 8" £15-20 

582 A Victorian octagonal pottery comport with bramble decoration 9" £15-20 

583 A circular Susie Cooper bowl with floral decoration 8", a Wade Grouse Whisky ashtray 6", 

a George VI Coronation cup and saucer and a Continental porcelain figure of a boy £20-30 

584 An Oriental blue porcelain bowl decorated a diving carp, with lobed body 12" £20-30 

585 A Victorian circular Dunmore Majolica bowl/jardiniere with blackberry decoration, raised 

on 3 scrolled feet 9" £30-50 

586 A Continental Delf charger 12" £20-30 

587 A circular green patterned jardiniere 8" £15-20 

588 2 Champagne Academy Millennium celebration dinner plates, Savoy May 11th 2000, 

together with invitation and menu £15-20 

589 A Wedgwood plate decorated The Three Chapels 2 other Wedgwood plates  £10-20 

590 A circular Oriental plate with lobed border and blue and white decoration 12" £20-30 

591 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated elderly lady sat on a park bench together with 1 other 

of a tramp 7" (2) £20-30 

592 A circular smoked glass charger 14" £20-30 

593 A Waterford "The Garden of Powers Court Lotus" bowl 11", a circular bowl and a floral 

patterned bowl £20-30 

594 A set of 24 Continental blue and white ribbon ware porcelain plates 10" £150-200 

595 A Wedgwood collectors plate and 3 others £20-30 

596 A Soviet Russian figure of a seated walking cat 5" and 2 other Soviet Russian figures of 

cats £20-30 

597 A Royal Doulton figure - Charlotte HN3810 £30-40 

598 A Continental porcelain vase in the form of a basket 6" £10-20 

599 A circular Ox blood doughnut shaped vase 4", a porcelain teabowl decorated Carp 4", a 

Canton famille vert pedestal bowl 8" and 2 Oriental figures £50-75 

600 A Nao figure - The Bride and Groom 12" £30-50 

601 A brown glazed Doulton table lamp 17" £25-35 

602  A 24 piece Royal Ironstone china dinner service comprising 9 10" dinner plates (1 

cracked), 6 9" side plates (2 cracked) and 9 7 1/2" side plates (cracked), some rubbing and 

contact marks £35-45 

603 A collection of various Copeland blue and white teaware £10-20 

604 A small quantity of orange coloured Carnival glassware, an epergne, 2 enamelled match 

slips,  4 long stemmed hock glasses, various decorative plates etc £30-50 

605 A 10 piece Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves pattern tea/coffee service comprising teapot, 

sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 coffee cans and saucers, together with 3 small "cranberry" sundae 

dishes £20-30 

606 A Cornet pattern preserve jar, the lid in the form of a seated cat 4", 2 cups and saucers 

decorated cats, a childs cup decorated a cat and 2 moulded cats £15-20 
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607 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated tramp (fingers chipped) 7" and 1 other in the form of a 

Cobbler 9" £20-30 

608 A set of 6 Minton Bradford Exchange plates after Antonin Eoull Emier decorated cherubs 

£20-30 

609 A collection of Oldhall teaware etc £20-30 

610 A quantity of various lady's head scarves and evening bags £10-20 

611 A famille vert style porcelain plate decorated horses 13" together with a painted stone plate 

13" £20-30 

612 9 various collector's plates, boxed £10-20 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

651 Alan Free, watercolour drawing "Northumberland" 2" x 5" signed, the reverse with New 

Grafton Gallery label £30-50 

652 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Barge" monogrammed NC 16,  4 1/2" x 3" £20-30 

653 A E J Commett, watercolour drawing "Boscastle Cornwall" 4 1/2" x 10" £5-10  

654 Oil painting on board "Alpine Scene with Heather and Trees" 7" x 12" £20-30 

655 Monochrome print "Bus Conductress" 6" x 4" £10-20 

656 Arthur Gordon, watercolour drawing "Country Scene with Farm Yard, Church and 

Figures" signed and dated 1894 20" x 30" (some foxing) £15-25 

657 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Moonlit Seascape" 8" x 11 1/2" £20-30 

658 Bowing, watercolour drawing "Moorland Path" 9" x 13" £20-30 

659 Watercolour drawing "Study of Country Church" 7" x 9 1/2" £20-30 

660 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Sunset" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner 

7" x 10" £20-30 

661 F Bate, watercolour drawing "Mountain Scene with River and Sheep" 10" x 14" £15-25 

662 After Harbour, a coloured print "Well in Hand" 7" x 6" £20-30 

663 C F Fredriksson, Swedish oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 25" x 21"  

  £180-220 

664 G Gordon, a pair of oil paintings on board "Moorland Scenes with Hills and Path" 8" x 14" 

£25-35 

665 G Hnspell? impressionist watercolour drawing "Pond with Trees" 8" x 11" £25-35 

666 Edward Kealby, watercolour "Kettlewell Bridge, Yorkshire" signed and dated '43, label to 

reverse 7" x 11" £30-50 

667 Oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River" monogrammed CG the reverse marked Frame 

Charles Gibbs, 11" x 16" £40-60 

668 Watercolour drawing "Ancient Ruins of Carnach" 11" x 9" £10-20 

669 Anthony A Lloyd 1911, watercolour drawing "A Son of the Sun" reverse with label - Title 

Son of the Sun £3-3-0 1912,  10" x 7 1/2" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

670 J M Indoe, oil painting on board "Loch with Fishing Boats and Mountain in the Distance" 

dated 1896 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50 

671 G H Smith, watercolour drawing "Loch Gate"? signed and dated 30/12/43 11" x 8 1/2" 

£20-30 

672 Oriental School, watercolour drawing "Arched Bridge", monogrammed YJTO, 19" x 12" 

£20-30 

673 Frederick J Knowles, watercolour "Trees by a Lake with Mountain in the Distance" 13" x 

10" £150-200 

674 S Lawson, watercolour "Evening Light Over the Western Headland" 11" x 11" £20-30 
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675 George Oyston, watercolour drawing "Study of a River by a Five Bar Gate, Church in 

Distance" 19" x 14" £150-200 

676 Watercolour drawing "Hever Castle" 7" x 10" indistinctly signed £5-10  

677 19th Century oil painting on board "Study of Grecian Chapel" monogrammed TRS 9" x 

14" £35-45 

678 Willis P Byce, oil on board "Lake with Mountain" 9" x 14" £30-50 

679 Martin Kintziger, oil on canvas "Study of Harbour with Hill Top Castle" 11" x 16" 20-30 

680 Leonard W Pike, watercolour drawing "Cloud Shadows" the reverse with RBA label 12" x 

15" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

681 U MacDonald, watercolour "Study of Mountain River with Bridge and Buildings" 9" x 13" 

£25-35 

682 T Hoblyn, watercolour drawing "Long Bridge Saltram Nr Plymouth" 8" x 14" £20-30 

683 Early 20th Century watercolour drawing "Vesuvius Erupting" 15" x 18" £30-50 

684 Bruere Collins, pair of watercolours, still life studies, "Flowers" 10" x 9" £10-20 

685 After Arthur Gordon, coloured print "River with Bridge" 12" x 19" £10-20 

686 William Roxby Beverley, watercolour drawing "Beached Fishing Boats" 10" x 15"  

  £350-450 

687 Watercolour drawing "Figures Hay Making, Church in Distance" monogrammed CSR 7" x 

10" £20-30 

688 19th  Century watercolour drawing "Figure Driving Sheep Down a Country Lane", 

monogrammed CSR? 6" x 9" £15-25 

689 Watercolour drawing "Boat House with Lake" monogrammed and dated 1897 6" x 10" 

£20-30 

690 Oil painting on board "Fishing Boat", the reverse marked Garmen Morris 6 1/2" x 10"  

  £20-30 

691 Watercolour drawing "Coastal Path" 5" x 7" £10-20 

692 A M Dnck, Dutch watercolour drawing "Figure Fishing in Harbour" 11" x 5" £20-30 

693 John Wilson, oil painting on canvas "Ship in Heavy Sea Repairing The Lights Vessel off 

Hastings 15" x 25" (some paint loss) signed £150-200 

694 After Robert Taylor "Sea King Rescue, HRH Prince Andrew and His Crew Pick Up 

Survivors, Falklands 1984" signed in the margin  17" x 23" £30-50 

695 J H Jonson, oil on canvas "Study of a Standing Lady Beneath a Tree" 36" x 24" (some 

paint loss) £20-30 

696 A Kemp, watercolour drawing "Three Masted British Merchant Ship, Iona" 11" x 16"  

  £20-30 

697 Watercolour drawing "Lake Maggiore Northern Italy" monogrammed 9" x 14" £20-30 

698 H Crane, London 1935, watercolour drawing "American Producer Merchant Steam Vessel" 

9" x 13 1/2" £25-35 

699 Van Jones, watercolour "Chantlers Folly North Devon" 8" x 12 1/2" £25-35 

700 G H Smith, watercolour "Country Scene with Hills and Trees" 11" x 9" £20-30 

701 Marie Hunt, watercolour "Farm House at Martel" 7" x 11" £15-25 

702 A M Gilland, watercolour "Sea Scape" 6" x 9" £15-25 

703 Marie Hunt, pastel drawing "Elter Water" 7" x 11" £10-20 

704 A Widiaia, watercolour drawing "Mount Fuji" 9" x 13 1/2" £20-30 

705 Continental naive school watercolour drawing "Hilltop Village with Church, Buildings and 

Figures" 12" x 8" £30-50 

706 Watercolour drawing "Loch with Cottage, Mountains in Distance" monogrammed CRB 6 

1/2" x 9 1/2" £20-30 

707 A F Kennedy, watercolour drawing "Three Masted Merchant Ship" 12" x 18" signed and 



 

dated 1963 £20-30 

 

708 Watercolour drawing "Country Scene, Meadow with Grazing Cattle, Bridge and Church in 

Distance" 13" x 20" £25-35 

709 Limited edition, artists proof coloured print "City Scape with Staircase" signed in the 

margin 13" x 12" £20-30 

710 N Rhebes Hall, watercolour drawing "Fleet Street" 13" x 9 1/2" £30-50 

711 F Paton, watercolour drawing "Iron Clad Steam and Twin Masted War Ship - HMS 

Warrior?" 7" x 10 1/2" £50-75 

712 F Browne, impressionist watercolour  "Meadow with Trees and Hills in Distance" signed 

and dated 1916 7" x 13" £10-20 

713 Pastel drawing "Night Street Scene" indistinctly signed and dated '63 9" x 13" £20-30 

714 An 18th/19th Century cartoon of an 18th Century Riot 11" x 19" £20-30 

715 Watercolour drawing "Study of a South American Boat" 9" x 14" indistinctly signed  

  £15-25 

716 W H Roke, oil on canvas "Water Lily Bay Derwentwater" 16" x 23" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

717 Continental School, oil painting on canvas "Study of Church in Snowy Landscape" 20" x 

23" £20-30 

718 Watercolour drawing "Naval Engagement Between British and American War Ships" 14" x 

19 1/2" £20-30 

719 Oil on paper, head and shoulders portrait of a young man 12" x 10" £20-30 

720 J Eatoch, watercolour drawing "St Botolphs Church, Coombes Nr Steyning" 6 1/2" x 11" 

£10-20 

721 Walter Lewis, Victorian oil on canvas "Country Scene with Lake and Buildings in 

Distance" 19" x 30" £30-40 

722 William S Sturgess, a pastel drawing "Mail Coach with Horses" 18" x 27" signed  

  £140-180 

723 Oil painting on board "Seaside Cottage with Bay in Distance" 15" x 13" £20-30 

724 Watercolour drawing "Westwood Manor, Wiltshire" 9" x 11 1/2" £10-20 

725 A pair of Art Nouveau style French posters of standing ladies 7" x 5", the reverse labelled 

The French Picture Shop Pimlico £50-75 

726 A mezzotint engraving "Artist" 13" x 10" signed in the margin £20-30 

727 A coloured print "Pheasant Shooting" engraved by T Sutherland 8" x 26" £40-60 

728 A coloured print "Grouse Shooting" engraved by T Sutherland 8" x 16" £40-60 

729 Two French coloured hunting prints number 10 and 13,  "Woodcock and Partridge 

Shooting" 12" x 17" £20-40 

730 A Moulton, watercolour drawing "Windmill" 6" x 7 1/2" £10-20 

731 A pair of Victorian watercolour drawings "Portraits, Lady and Gentleman" 8" x 6 1/2"  

  £30-50 

732 Victorian watercolour drawing "Mountain and Loch with Figures and Cattle" 20" x 22" 

£40-60 

733 A Rollen, oil on canvas "Impressionist Lake Scene with Trees" 15" x 14" £30-50 

734 Watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene with Ruined Abbey" 5" x 7" £10-20 

735 W Hester, etching "Christs Hospital School" 8" x 10 1/2" with blind proof stamp £15-25 

736 Harold Goldthwait, oil painting on board "Study of a Woodland Clearing with Path and 

Thatched Cottage, monogrammed HG 7" x 11" £50-75 

737 Coloured print "Standing Biblical Figure" contained in a gilt frame 14" x 10" £15-25 

738 S Tushingham, an etching "Sandpit" 10" x 8" £20-30 
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739 Ralph Lewis, watercolour "St Nicholas's Churchyard Brighton" 10" x 12" £20-30 

740 W Hester, an engraving "Christs Hospital" 10" x 7" £15-25 

741 After D Wilson, "Trinity Hospital" 5" x 7" £10-20 

742 An Art Nouveau style French print "Lady with Flowers" the reverse with French picture 

shop Pimlico label 8" x 6" £30-40 

743 Ran Netharcolt, watercolour "The Clipper Montrose Leaving Liverpool 1890" 11" x 16" 

£30-50 

744 Watercolour "River Scene with Trees and Hills in Distance" 7" x 9" £10-20 

745 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Seated Semi-Naked Girl by a River" 15" 

x 22" with blind proof stamp to the margin £30-50 

746 A pair of watercolour drawings "Rural Scenes with Well and Cattle" 11" x 8 1/2" £20-30 

747 A set of 5 Vanity Fair Prints "Victor, Bethnel Green and Men of the Day number 42 The 

Apostle of The Flesh, Hard Hitter, The Passive Resistance Last Hope" 12" x 8" £60-90 

748 Watercolour drawing "Still Life Study of Vase of Roses" 12" x 13" £20-30 

749 Watercolour drawing "River with Reeds and Trees" 6" x 8" £10-20 

750 Watercolour drawing, impressionist scene "Coastal Path" 9" x 11" £10-20 

751 Watercolour drawing "Windmill by Lake with River" 5 1/2" x 12 1/2" £30-50 

752 A 19th Century oleograph "Figure Driving Sheep by Cottages" 18" x 28" £5-10 

753 A 1930's coloured print "HM Queen Elizabeth"  contained in a gilt frame, surmounted by a 

crown 10" x 7.5" £5-10  

754 19th Century coloured print "Life Boat Rescue" 16" x 26" £5-15 

755 A pair of coloured prints "Stags" contained in oak frames 19" x 7 1/2" £20-30 

756 Oil painting on canvas "Wooded Scene with Waterfall" 29" x 59" £30-50 

757 E M Hostein 1879, oil on canvas "Cantelnau, River Scene with Buildings and Figures in 

Rowing Boat" signed and dated 1879, holed and patched 18 1/2" x 29" £450-500 

758 19th Century Continental watercolour "Mountain Lake with Figures Boating and Figure 

Fishing on Bridge" 7" x 11" £40-60  

759 Peter Champion, oil painting on board "Study of a Glider Taking Off" 15" x 27" £35-45 

760 2 coloured yacht racing prints "A Winning Jack and Neck and Neck" 16" x 24" £20-30 

761 W H Weisman,  American, 1890, oil on canvas "Winter River Landscape with Mountain" 

19" x 39" signed £450-500 

762 After Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Ladies Washing" 19" x 13" with blind 

fret work stamp £30-50 

763 After Sir William Russell Flint, limited edition coloured print "Seated Lady" 14" x 23" 

with blind fret work stamp £30-50 

764 After Sir William Russell Flint, limited edition coloured print "Reclining Lady" 15" x 22" 

£30-50 

765 3 18th/19th Century coloured prints by R Bowyer of Palmall, "The Desperate Action 

Between the Terrible and Vengeance Dec. 1757, Victory Over the Spanish Fleet 29th 

August 1850"  and 1 other 12" x 10" £30-50 

766 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing, naive school "Rural Scene with Castle in Distance, 

Sheep and Figures" 9" x 12" £30-50 

767 Gerry Blood, watercolour drawing "Lakeland Scene" 9" x 15" £20-30 

768 Watercolour drawing "Seated Lieutenant with Pint of Beer" 9 1/2" x 11" £20-30 

769 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Buildings" 12" x 14" £15-25 

770 3 Spy prints - "Vice Commodore, Crystal Palace and Sarasate" 13" x 8" £40-60 

771 Oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 17" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

772 Watercolour drawing, impressionist "Woodland Scene with Path" 12" x 9" indistinctly 

signed £40-60 



 

773 Watercolour drawing "Seascape with Cliffs" 5" x 9" contained in a gilt frame £10-20 

774 Watercolour drawing "Mountain Scene with Track" 6" x 9" £10-20 

775 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Figure Walking in Country Landscape" 5" x 7" £10-20 

776 Continental watercolour drawing "Andes" 6" x 10" £10-20 

777 A Victorian coloured print "The Diamond Jubilee Fleet Review" 9" x 19" £10-20 

778 F Whittan, oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 19" £30-50 

779 3 Spy coloured prints of Jockeys - "A Rising Star, Top of The List and Lester" 10" x 6" 

£40-60 

780 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Two Arched Bridge" 9 1/2" x 13" indistinctly signed  

  £20-30 

781 Frank E Attwood, watercolour drawing "17th Century Interior Scene with Figures" 12" x 

9" £20-30 

782 A set of 8 various Vanity Fair prints - "Trafalgar Square, Ship Sheep, Southport Division, 

Vatican, Liverpool, The Manxman, The Palmall Gazette and Men of the Day 

Lavoyoucratie £100-150 

783 J Ross, watercolour drawing, still life study "Basket of Hydrangeas" 22" x 26" together 

with  L Burleigh a coloured print "Continental Scene" 22 x 14" (unframed) £20-30 

784 Taylor, 3 psychedelic oil paintings "Dragon with Serpent, Horse and Horse with Knight" 

20" x 16" all unframed £30-50 

785 "Donald Magell", cartoon "I can't see you tonight, i'm washing my hair" 8" x 6"  bears 

signature £20-30 

786 A set of 4 Vanity Fair coloured prints "Men of the Day numbers 10 and 11, Smartness and 

The Duke of Teck" £50-75 

787 A reproduction portrait miniature of a Noble Lady, contained in a gilt frame £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
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SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

788 A handsome 19th Century silver plated table centre piece in the form of palm trees hung 3 

leaf shaped baskets (no liners), raised on Rococo style panelled supports 21" £550-650  

789 A pair of modern silver candle sticks, London, 7" £75-100 

790 A cut glass claret jug with silver plated mounts £60-80 ILLUSTRATED 

791 A Georgian style embossed silver twin handled cup and cover, Sheffield 1910, 15 ozs 

£120-150 ILLUSTRATED 

792 A rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, 

Birmingham 1963, 6 1/2" £30-50 

793 A silver salt and pepper mill of waisted form, London 1979 4" £60-80 

794 A silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, raised on 3 hoof feet, Birmingham 1915, 4 ozs 

£30-50 

795 2 silver handled table brushes, London 1922 £20-30 

796 2 circular silver easel photograph frames 2" £10-20 

797 A Japanese carved hardwood and ivory figure of standing gentleman with fan and bucket 

the base with seal mark 9" £350-400 

798 A moulded glass claret jug with plated mounts £10-20 

799 A pierced silver plated bottle coaster and an onyx lighter £5-10  

800 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers £15-20 

801 A set of 6 George III silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, London 1808 4 ozs, cased £30-50 

802 2 ivory needle cases in the form of a parasol 5 1/2", a bodkin with turned ivory handle 4" 

and 3 ivory crochet hooks £70-90  

803 A silver Georgian style sugar castor, Birmingham 1918 3 ozs £30-50 

804 A pair of Georgian style silver plated boat shaped salts 4" £20-30 

805 A Victorian silver plated 4 bottle cruet frame with 4 cut glass bottles, raised on bun feet 

£20-30 

806 A carved ivory figure in the form of a standing lady 6" £30-50 

807 A carved ivory figure in the form of a lion 4" and a carved ivory figure of a turtle 2 1/2" 

£40-60 

808 A pair of carved ivory figures in the form of standing courtiers 4" £30-50 

809 A moulded glass claret jug with plated mounts £10-20 

810 An Eastern amber and hardstone mounted bottle 4" and 1 other club shaped scent bottle 3" 

£200-250 

811 A silver twin handled trophy cup, Sheffield 1938 5" and a circular Eastern silver dish 6 ozs 

£20-30 

812 A pair of circular silver dishes 4", Sheffield 1937, 4 ozs £30-50 

813 An Edwardian oval pierced and embossed silver pin tray 6" (marks rubbed), 2 ozs £20-30 

814 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Sheffield 1937, cased £30-50 

815 A South American wooden and silver plated tea straw and cup £10-20 

816 A silver plated 7 bar toast racket, 2 plated pepperettes and 2 circular glass salts £10-20 

817 A set of 6 silver Old English pattern teaspoons, each with a different assay office, London, 

Birmingham, Sheffield, Chester, Glasgow and Edinburgh 1954, 2 ozs, cased £30-50 

818 2 circular silver dishes 4", 4 ozs £30-50 



 

819 A Victorian engraved silver card case Chester 1856, 2 ozs £75-125 

820 A George III Nathaniel Mills vinaigrette, the lid with embossed scene of a country house, 

complete with grill 1 1/2" £80-120 

821 A Victorian rectangular silver tooth pick/collar bones box with embossed decorated hinged 

lid, the interior with glass liner, Birmingham 1880 3" £40-60 

822 A Cartier gold plated lighter £80-120 

823 A group of 3 medals to 116196 Pnr W Hoyter comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal 

and Victory medal £30-50 

824 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 166078 Pte. A Botwright 19th London 

Regt. together with 2 Edward VII School Attendance medals and a coin bridge £30-50 

825 An Atlantic Star £30-40 

826 An Elizabeth II ladies issue Coronation medal, boxed £30-40 

827 A Family group - husband and wife,  Observer N A Gill, comprising Defence medal, 1953 

Coronation medal and Observer Corps medal together with Observer Corps medal to Chief 

Observer D F Gill £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

828 A ladies 2nd type civil breast badge - A Member of the Most Excellent Order of the British 

Empire, cased £50-75 

829 A Nazi German facsimile Iron Cross 2nd Class £20-30 

830 A Nazi German War Merit Cross 2nd Class, together with a West Wall medal £20-30 

831 A WWI Italian War Cross, together with 2 Italian War medals £20-30 

832 A Benito Mussolini commemorative gold coin £50-75 

833 A Benito Mussolini commemorative gold coin £50-75 

834 A gilt metal Mussolini commemorative crown and a "silver" ditto  £15-25 

835 A Continental bronze medallion dated 1910 £10-20 

836 An early Greek? hammered coin £10-20 

837 An early "Greek" hammered coin, a George III shilling and a Victorian silver coin (3)  

  £15-25 

838 A small collection of coins £5-10  

839 2 sets of 1968 Britains first decimal coins and a small collection of various coins £5-10  

840 A quantity of various French silver coins £200-300 

841 A collection of copper coins £20-30 

842 A small metal cap box containing a collection of old copper coins £15-25 

843 A silver ARP brooch, a WI brooch, a French enamelled pendant in the form of a map etc 

£15-20 

844 A 9ct gold Royal Artillery Sweetheart's brooch, an Irish Guards cap badge, a Royal 

Armoured Corps cap badge tc £15-25 

845 Various Staybright and other buttons £10-20 

846 A silver identity bracelet, a silver bracelet, ditto chain, and other items of silver jewellery 

etc £20-30 

847 3 small pocket pen knives £10-20 

848 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

849 A lady's silver and marcasite set wristwatch, other cocktail wristwatches and and items of 

marcasite £20-30 

850 A silver compact with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1941 and 5 other compacts 

£30-50 

851 A glazed cabinet containing a collection of various costume jewellery, mostly brooches 

£20-30 

852 A box containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

853 A 19th Century oval gilt metal and black enamelled mourning brooch, a gilt brooch, a 
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brooch in the form of a hunting horn and various other brooches £15-25 

854 An Art Nouveau pierced white metal buckle £10-20 

855 A quantity of costume jewellery including wristwatches etc £10-20 

856 A compact and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

857 An ATS cap badge, a Central Association badge and other badges £10-20 

858 6 various evening bags and a collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

859 An Eastern arch shaped box containing a collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

860 A "silver" locket and a gilt metal pendant set emeralds £10-20 

861 A rustic wooden trinket box containing various items of costume jewellery £20-30 

862 A gentleman's Omega open faced dress pocket watch contained in a gold plated case, 2 

open faced pocket watches, a lady's Omega wristwatch contained in an  18ct gold case and 

a lady's gold cased wristwatch £75-100 

863 A miniature folding jack knife with multiple blades and tortoiseshell grip, marked F 

Wellnann (f) together with 1 other miniature jack knife with multiple blades and a 2 bladed 

pocket knife with mother of pearl grip £20-30 

864 17 various folding pocket knives £20-30 

865 11 boxed items of costume jewellery £50-75 

866 A pair of silver plated twin light candelabrum £20-30 

867 A circular silver salver with bracketed borders, raised on 4 scrolled feet, Birmingham 1964, 

24 ozs £150-200 

868 A silver backed 3 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, clothes brush and hair 

brush, London 1979 £20-30 

870 A gold dress ring set an oval cut red stone £30-50 

871 A lady's 18ct 2 colour gold dress ring set a diamond £60-80 

872 A 9ct gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut oval cut Tigers Eye £30-50 

873 A lady's 9ct gold cluster dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £30-40 

874 A gilt metal and micro mosaic oval pendant £30-50 

875 A lady's 9ct gold cluster dress ring set opals and sapphires £40-50 

876 A white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £120-150 

877 An 18ct white gold eternity ring set diamonds £100-150 

878 An 18ct yellow gold gypsy dress ring set a small diamond £60-80 

879 A lady's gold double dress ring set diamonds £150-200 

880 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut opal surrounded by diamonds £50-75 

881 A lady's 9ct gold cross-over dress ring set illusion set diamonds £50-75 

882 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £60-90 

883 A lady's gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £65-85 

884 A lady's gold dress ring set 2 diamonds £30-50 

885 A 9ct gold signet ring £20-30 

886 A gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £150-200 

887 A gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst £40-60 

888 A lady's platinum cross shaped dress ring set 5 diamonds £100-150 

889 A 14ct gold wedding band and a 14ct gold dress ring set blue and white stones  £30-50 

890 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £120-150 

891 A lady's 18ct heavy gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds, approx 0.25ct  

  £130-180 

892 A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set a "fire opal" £250-300 

893 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £90-120 

894 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 0.25ct £150-200 

895 A yellow gold cluster dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £150-200 



 

896 A lady's 18ct gold half eternity/dress ring set baguette cut diamonds £70-90 

897 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 2 rows of diamonds, approx 0.50ct £180-220 

898 3 various 9ct gold dress rings £35-45 

899 A modern 9ct white gold flat box link chain £200-250 

900 A 9ct gold bangle set an oval cut aquamarine £80-120 

901 A gilt metal charm bracelet hung numerous charms £30-50 

902 A 9ct gold gate link bracelet £30-50 

903 A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet hung 7 various charms £75-125 

904 3 various gold charms £20-30 

905 A gentleman's 14ct gold wedding band £40-60 

906 A gold curb link charm bracelet hung 7 various charms £75-100 

907 An Edward VII 1904 sovereign mounted as a pendant, hung on a fine gold chain  

  £100-150 

908 A lady's circular piquet brooch with floral decoration  £70-90 

909 A 9ct gold wedding band and a gold bar brooch set an amethyst £10-20 

910 A gold dress ring set a large oval cut amethyst supported by numerous diamonds £50-75 

911 A gilt metal photograph locket £10-20 

912 A pair of old cut diamond ear studs approx. 0.6ct in total  £425-475 

913 A lady's yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut amber coloured stone £30-50 

914 A lady's gold dress ring set a heart shaped topaz surrounded by a diamond £40-60 

915 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet, each link hallmarked £230-280 

916 A George V 1926 sovereign mounted as a pendant £120-160 

917 A gold fetter link bracelet hung a Victorian 1899 sovereign £120-150 

918 A 9ct gold gate link bracelet with heart shaped padlock £50-75 

919 A 1915 Austrian gold coin mounted as a pendant and hung on a 9ct gold box link multi 

chain £200-300 

920 An 1890 Victorian sovereign mounted as a pendant hung on a fine gold chain £120-150 

921 A heavy 9ct white and yellow gold dress ring set a diamond £120-150 

922 A Victorian 15ct gold pendant/brooch set pearls and amethysts £120-150 ILLUSTRATED 

923 A very attractive 19th/20th Century white gold ribbon shaped brooch/pendant  set 

numerous diamonds hung on a white gold chain £500-800 ILLUSTRATED 

924 A gold hoop shaped bracelet set sapphires and diamonds £120-150 

925 A cast silver brooch in the form of a cherub £20-30 

926 A heavy link silver bracelet (f) £15-20 

927 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a marquise shaped white stone £20-30 

928 A gold double Albert necklace £50-75 

929 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement ring set a brilliant cut solitaire diamond approx 1.32ct  

£1500-2000 

930 A carved wooden walking stick, the handle in the form of a claw clasping an egg £30-50 

931 An oval twin handled silver plated tea tray, raised on bun feet £30-50 

932 A pair of modern circular silver plated bottle coasters 7" £10-20 

933 A pair of Victorian oval pierced silver salts with blue glass liners, raised on panel supports 

London 1894 and a silver pepperette £40-60 

934 A pair of silver plated twin handled entree dishes and covers with bead work borders  

  £10-20 

935 A George III silver sherry decanter label, London 1785 and an octagonal silver dish (f) 

£20-30 

936 5 Victorian silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1892, 2 ozs £15-20 

937 4 Victorian silver fiddle pattern pudding spoons, London 1849  5 ozs £20-40 
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938 A silver cigarette lighter and a silver open faced pocket watch £15-25 

939 An Edwardian 7 piece condiment set comprising 4 salts, 2 peppers and a mustard pot, 

London 1904, 10ozs £180-220 

940 12 carved ivory tooth picks £10-20 

941 A 4 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush, clothes brush 

and comb together with 5 silver handled button hooks, a silver handled shoe horn, a pair of 

silver handled glove stretchers, nail buff, 2 dressing table jars and a silver lid  

  £30-50 

942 3 micro mosaic  bracelets, 2 strings of coral beads etc £20-30 

943 A 9ct gold wedding band, a dress ring and a small collection of gilt metal jewellery  

  £20-30 

944 3 various silver rings and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

945 A 1930's American match gilt metal match slip marked Rockefeller Centre New York City 

New York and 1 other marked Stockholm £15-20 

946 A pair of turned ivory bangles £30-50 

947 A square dressing table jar with silver collar, ditto pin jar (f), oval glass dressing table jar 

with silver lid and a scent bottle (f) £20-30 

948 A plain silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1915 6" x 4" £20-30 

949 A circular pocket compass 2", a lady's lacquered cigarette case decorated a romantic scene, 

and a lady's leather compact £5-10 

950 An ivory newspaper opener marked from LB and JCE August 1935 14" £50-75 

951 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks by Harrods, boxed, a set of 6 silver plated 

grapefruit spoons boxed and a set of 6 tea knives, boxed £10-20 

952 An early plastic fan and 1 other (2) £5-10 

953 A Salters 50 troy brass spring balance £10-20 

954 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box £20-30 

955 A set of 6 silver handled tea knives, cased and 1 other set of tea knives, cased £10-20 

956 12 Continental silver handled fruit knives and forks and 1 other set of gilt bladed fruit 

knives and forks £20-30 

957 A silver teaspoon and 4 silver pastry forks together with 6 Art Nouveau silver handled tea 

knives, a silver plated ladle and a silver plated sugar bowl £10-20 

958 A circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid (chip to base), a string of ivory beads, 

a gentleman's Longines wristwatch and 3 other wristwatches £15-25 

959 A string of mother of pearl beads and various other necklaces £15-20 

960 An oval metal Barclays Bank money box together with a small collection of various curios 

£10-20 

961 A gilt metal brooch, a seed pearl brooch, a fish shaped pendant and a micro mosaic brooch 

£15-20 

962 A 1951 Festival of Britain Crown £5-10 

963 A Victorian steel carving knife and fork, a white metal embossed spoon and a cylindrical 

pin jar £10-20 

964 A bamboo finished walking stick with silver handle £30-50 

965 A collection of various silver British coins and crowns £20-30 

966 A collection of various coins £20-30 

967 A collection of various silver plated items £25-35  

968 A set of 6 stag horn handled steak knives by Souther & Richardson £20-30 

969 A small quantity of flatware etc £5-10  

970 A pair of silver cufflinks in the form of shuttlecocks £15-25 

971 A button hook with mother of pearl handle and 3 bodkins £15-20 



 

972 A Mycro miniature camera, a collection of various lighters, 3 wristwatches, badges, 

cufflinks etc £20-30 

973 A set of 12 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in a walnut canteen box £20-30 

974 A leather purse with silver mounts together with 1 other purse £10-20 

975 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives together with a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks 

complete with servers, cased £15-25 

976 A Coldstream Guards white metal and enamel Sweetheart's brooch £20-30 

977 A lady's silver cased wristwatch £15-20 

978 A collection of various stick pins £20-30 

979 A silver pencil case and 7 other pencil cases £15-25 

980 A collection of silver costume jewellery £15-25 

981 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

982 A whistle, a pierced gilt oval badge and a small collection of badges etc £20-30 

983 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

984 A small collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

985 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

986 A lady's wristwatch by Michel Herblin contained in a "gold" case £200-300 

987 An 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £120-150 

988 A 14ct gold dress ring set diamonds £130-180 

989 An 18ct gold wedding band and a white metal dress ring £35-45 

990 A gold chain together with 3 various gold pendants £40-60 

991 3 various gold dress rings and a pair of gold half hoop earrings set diamonds £70-90 

992 A 9ct gold dress ring set a central peridot and 4 amethysts £40-60 

993 A pair of lady's solitaire diamond earrings, approx 0.65ct £475-525 

994 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 emerald cut diamonds, approx 1ct £750-850 

995 A yellow gold bracelet set pearls £400-450 

996 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.60ct  

  £1400-1800 

997 A lady's 18ct white gold gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby surrounded by diamonds, 

approx 0.75/0.90ct £550-650 

998 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.30ct  

  £1100-1400 

999 A lady's wristwatch contained in a silver case £20-30 

1000 2 gold dress rings and 2 others £20-30 

1001 A gold bar brooch and a crescent shaped gilt metal bar brooch set pink stones £15-25 

1002 A Continental pierced silver and enamelled brooch in the form of a mandolin £20-30 

1003 9 various gilt metal and glass Guinness buttons £50-75 

1004 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £30-40 

1005 A gold pendant set a white stone £40-60 

1006 2 silver curb link identity bracelets and a silver gatelink bracelet and 2 other silver bracelets 

£30-40 

1007 A gilt metal double Albert watch chain and a gilt metal watch case £20-30 

1008 A group of 3 medals to L8303 Pte. F Fox of the Royal West Kent Regt. comprising 1914-

15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal, together with a ribbon bar and a Royal West 

Kent cap badge £20-30 

1009 A "white gold" suite of jewellery comprising pendant and earrings £100-150 

1010 A rope of 50 freshwater cultured pearls, average diamond 9.5mm with 9ct gold clasp  

£180-220 

1011 A rope of freshwater rectangular shaped cultured pearls with silver clasp  £60-80 



33 

 

1012 A Continental open faced pocket watch contained in a gold case £30-50 

1013 A canteen of chromium plated flatware contained in an oak canteen box £180-220 

1014 A pair of silver plated ice tongs, 2 pairs of silver plated sandwich salvers, 2 pairs of nut 

crackers, a candle snuffer and a pair of grape scissors £20-30 

1015 An oak canteen box containing various silver plated flatware £40-60 

1016 A carved white and red ivory chess set £50-75 

1017 A pair of Art Deco style white gold earrings set diamonds, approx 1.20ct £650-750 

1018 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 Princess cut diamonds with baguette 

cut diamonds to the shoulders, approx 1.35ct £850-1000 

1019 A 5 pointed star pendant set diamonds £300-400 

1020 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 sapphires supported by diamonds £400-450 

1021 A diamond pendant hung on a fine chain, approx 0.40ct £300-400 

1022 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut Peridot surrounded by diamonds and 

with diamonds to the shoulders 0.52/1ct £280-320 

1023 A pair of marble and silver plated table lamps in the form of marble columns with 

Corinthian capitals and stepped bases 20" £180-220 

1024 A collection of silver, marcasite and enamel set costume jewellery £70-90   

1025 2 plastic albums of 18th/19th Century coins and a collection of loose coins £20-30 

1026 A collection of miscellaneous flatware £20-30 

1027 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1028 A small collection of costume jewellery, dressing table implements, opera glasses etc  

  £10-20 

 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

The next General Household Sale will be on Wednesday 27 May at 10.00am, will be be 

holding an auction of plants, shrubs, trees  and garden accessories on Saturday 23 May. 

 

The next Antique Auction will be Wednesday 10 June at 10.00am, further good quality 

entries are invited. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

 
 


